08-25-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **ARK** JUL 3 1 2000 101441980 ORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year PHC BANK, DELAWARE Name 10 1998 **Formerly** | X | Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **DELAWARE** Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MARYLAND WIRE BELTS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA FKA MWB ACQUISITION, Composed of Address (line 1) 105 GOODWILL ROAD Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | CAMBRIDGE 21613 MARYLAND State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

08/24/2000 MTHAI1 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000175 2028184 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Association

Corporation

Other

FC:482

on is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an

Public burden reporting for this collection of inform gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Street. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washin D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

MARYL AND

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 836 8456					
Name	MARY O'KERFF.				
Address (line 1)	KAYE SCHOLEK ET AL				
Address (line 2)	425 PARK AVENUE				
Address (line 3) NEW YURK, NEW YURK 1002Z					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 2		
	Application Number(s) or Registration		ditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numi				
ı rac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num 2028184 1209519			
<u> </u>		2060124			
		2000124			
		2003909			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.	00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	March	4/1/2/0	JULY 07 0000		
	H O'KEEFE //////////////////////////////////	gnature	JULY 27, 2000 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0280

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Agreement, dated as of March 11, 1998, between Maryland Wire Belts, Inc., formerly known as MWB Acquisition, Inc., (the "Owner") and PNC Bank, Delaware (the "Agent"), which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1998, on reel 1719, frame 0206, the Owner granted the Agent, a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Owner;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 and reassigns to the Owner all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

Date: July <u>2/</u>, 2000.

PNC BANK, DELAWARE, as Agent

Ting Vice President

DOC #30137586.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0281

Schedule 1

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Pactite	Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	74-630829	2028184
Curvemesh	Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	74-630833	2060124
Elevayor	Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	74-560747	2003909
Flat Seat	Maryland Wire Belts, Inc.	73-2744782	1209519

DOC #30137586.WPD

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0282